
 

HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 

                                  BOROUGH NO- VI 
 

446, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah – 711 103 

 

TENDER NOTICE NO: TN/OIC/B-VI/02/2021-2022                           Dated: 04.09.2021 

 

   TENDER NOTICE 

 
SEALED TENDER are invited by the Officer-In-Charge, Borough-VI, Howrah Municipal Corporation 

from enlisted Municipal Contractors & bonafide out-siders, having experience in similar works on usual terms 

and conditions. Details of conditions can be had from the office of the Executive Engineer, Borough-VI, 

Howrah Municipal Corporation. 

Copies of valid certificates (along with original for verification) of P.Tax, Income Tax, G.S.T (Where 

applicable), Current Credentials of any Govt., Semi-Govt, and Autonomous body; PAN Card (photo copy); 

& G.S.T clearance, Income Tax Clearance Certificate have to be submitted for the contract value above Rs. 

50,000/- along with the application for permission. 2% earnest money in usual term, Demand Draft ost of tender 

paper etc. for estimated work value up to Rs. 50,000/- is Rs.200/-, above 50,000/- up to 1,00,000/- is Rs.500/-, 

above 1,00,000/- up to 3,00,000/- is Rs.1,000/- and above 3,00,000/-  up to 5,00,000/- is Rs.1,500/-. 

Any incomplete/wrong entry/information in the application or tender (or tender deposited without earnest 

money/will normally render such application/ tender liable for cancellation). 

 

 

Last date of Application 14.09.2021 By 12.00 Noon 

Last date of Permission 15.09.2021 By 12..00 Noon 

Last date of Purchasing of Tender 15.09.2021 By  4.00 P.M 

Last date of Submission of Tender   16.09.2021 By 2.00 P.M 

Date & time for Opening of Tender  16.09.2021 By 3.00 P.M 

 

 

 

                 Officer-In-Charge 

               Borough No.-VI 

         Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

Copy to : 

1) Hon’able Commissioner, H.M.C. 2) Controller of Finance, H.M.C.,3) H.O.D. of I.T. Deptt. 

for publication of Website ,4) All Borough (Borough-I,II,III,IV,V and VII), 5) Accountant, 

Borough-VI, 6) A.E,PWD, Howrah-Sub-Division 7) H.I.T Office,8)Office Copy 

 

 

             

 

            Officer-In-Charge              

            Borough No.-VI 

            Howrah Municipal Corporation 

 

 

 



Sl. 

No.

Ward 

No.
Name of Work

Tender 

Amount

Earnest 

Money

Time of 

Completion

1
Supply of Tube-well, Pipe Line spare part under Borough-VI, H.M.C. 2,72,284       5,450.00 180 Days

2 37
Repairing & renovation of drain along with ancillary work at various 

lanes & bye lanes in ward no.37 under Borough-VI 1,99,368       3,990.00 15 Days

3 37

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.37 under 

Borough-VI (Part-I) 2,97,127       5,950.00 15 Days

4 37

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.37 under 

Borough-VI (Part-II) 2,99,708       6,000.00 15 Days

5 38
Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.38 (Ph-I)
    3,61,677     7,240.00 15 Days

6 38
Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.38 (Ph-II)
    1,77,313     3,550.00 15 Days

7 39

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.39 under 

Borough-VI (Part-I) 3,01,121       6,030.00 15 Days

8 39

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.39 under 

Borough-VI (Part-II) 2,98,716       5,980.00 15 Days

9 39
Repairing & renovation of drain along with ancillary work at various 

lanes & bye lanes in ward no.39 under Borough-VI 1,99,410       3,990.00 15 Days

10 39

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.39 (Ph-

III) 4,07,572       8,160.00 15 Days

11 40
Repairing & renovation of drain along with ancillary work at various 

lanes & bye lanes in ward no.40 under Borough-VI 1,98,511   3,980.00   15 Days

12 40

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.40 under 

Borough-VI (Part-I) 2,99,703   6,000.00   15 Days

13 40

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.40 under 

Borough-VI (Part-II) 2,98,795   5,980.00   15 Days

14 41
Repairing & renovation of drain along with ancillary work at various 

lanes & bye lanes in ward no.41 under Borough-VI 1,99,291   3,990.00   15 Days

15 41

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.41 under 

Borough-VI (Part-I) 2,99,708   6,000.00   15 Days

16 41

Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.41 under 

Borough-VI (Part-II) 2,97,127   5,950.00   15 Days

17 41

Repairing of pot hole by cement concrete work along with ancillary 

work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.41 under Borough-VI, 

(Part-III) HMC 2,34,136   4,690.00   15 Days

18 41

Repairing & renovation of cement concrete road along with ancillary 

work at Bye lanes of Carry Road, Bangal Para 2nd Bye Lane in ward 

no.41 unde Borough-VI, HMC 3,60,852   7,220.00   15 Days

19 42
Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.42 (Ph-I)
3,21,806   6,440.00   15 Days

20 42
Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.42 (Ph-II)
2,43,037   4,870.00   15 Days

21 44
Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.44 (Ph-I)
3,48,047   6,970.00   15 Days

22 44
Repairing & renovation of pot holes by cement concrete work along 

with ancillary work at various lanes & bye lanes in ward no.44 (Ph-II)
2,97,700   5,960.00   15 Days

Officer-In-Charge

Borough-VI

Howrah Municipal Corporation

Officer-In-Charge

Borough-VI

Howrah Municipal Corporation

Copy To: 1) Hon'ble Commissioner,HMC2) Controller of Finance,HMC,3) H.O.D of I.T.Dept. for

publication of Website 4) All Borough (Borough-I,II,III,IV,V,VII,5) H.I.T Chief Engineer

6) A.E. (Roads) P.W.D, Howrah Sub-Division, 7) Office Copy

TENDER NOTICE NO-TN/OIC/B-VI/02/2021-22                                             Date:04.09.2021

Howrah Municipal Corporation

Borough-VI

446, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Howrah-711103


